MAKINGCOSMETICS

Age Defense Liposome Cream-Gel

(Sample Recipe for Keratin Protein)

Age Defense Liposome Cream-Gel

Phase A

Warm Distilled Water (diluent)
EDTA (stabilizer/antioxidant)
Phase B

Grapeseed Qil (emollient)
Cyclo-Dimethicone (emollient)
Meadowfoam Seed Oil (emollient)
GelMaker EMU (gelling emulsifier)
Phase C

Coenzyme Q10 (active ingredient)
Lacto-Ceramide (active ingredient)
Keratin Protein (active ingredient)
Benzylalcohol-DHA (preservative)

Fragrance

Method

Weight %
76.6 %
0.2 %

4%
2%
2%
3%

4%
4%
3%
1%
0.2 %

For 240 g /8.5 oz
184g/6.60z/3/4 cup
0.5g/0.020z/ 1/4 tsp

9.6g/0.340z/2tsp
4.8g/0.20z/1tsp
489g/0.20z/1tsp
7.29/0.250z/11/2tsp

9.6g/0.340z/2tsp
9.6g/0.340z/2tsp
7.29/0.250z/11/2tsp
2.49 /0.1 oz / 50drops
0.5 g/ 0.02 0z /10 drops

Give phase A into a disinfected glass beaker and stir until the EDTA is dissolved. Give phase B into
another disinfected glass beaker and stir. Add phase B to phase A and stir until it becomes a
homogenous gel. Add phase C one by one and stir again well. The gel is best filled into jars,

treatment pump or tubes.

Properties

Intensive skin treatment with Coenzyme Q-10, lacto-ceramide and wheat protein. Apply the Gel once
or twice daily for an effective anti-aging, anti-wrinkle and regenerating treatment.
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